is exercised, the purchase shall be concluded in the manner herein set forth, and in 
the event this Option is not exercised, the same shall be null and void, and neither 
party shall have any obligation hereunder. 

2. If the Option is exercised, the purchase price for the Property shall be 
the sum of TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars 
($2,200,000), which shall be paid in cash at the time of closing less the sums this 
day paid. 

3. At closing, the Optionor shall convey title to the Property by Special 
Warranty Deed, conveying marketable title to the Property (including all timber) in 
fee simple free and clear of all liens, reservations, restrictions, easements, leases,